MEDIA ADVISORY

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission



Indiana Electric Utilities to Present Plans for Summer Reliability

What: Indiana electric utilities and transmission system operators will make presentations to the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission in its Summer Reliability Forum.

When: Thursday, April 30, 2015 from 9:30 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. and Friday, May 1, 2015 from 9:30 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

Where: Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Conference Center

Due to space limitations, interested members of the public are encouraged to watch the presentations live on the Commission's website.

Who:

Thursday, April 30	Friday, May 1
Indianapolis Power & Light Company	Duke Energy Indiana
PJM	Midcontinent Independent System
	Operator
Hoosier Energy Rural Electric	Northern Indiana Public Service
Cooperative	Company
Indiana Municipal Power Agency	Wabash Valley Power Association
Indiana Michigan Power Company	Southern Indiana Gas & Electric
	Company

Presentations will later be available on the Commission's website.

Why: The Summer Reliability Forum is an opportunity for the utilities to present on the following matters:

- 1. Future operational challenges;
- 2. Energy growth and consumption; and
- 3. Steps taken to prepare for summer 2015 capacity and energy needs.

About the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission (IURC)

The IURC is a fact-finding body that hears evidence in cases filed before it and makes decisions based on the evidence presented in those cases. An advocate of neither the public nor the utilities, the IURC is required by state statute to make decisions that balance the interests of all parties to ensure the utilities provide safe and reliable service at just and reasonable rates. For more information, please visit www.in.gov/iurc.

###

Media Contact: Natalie Derrickson, (317) 233-4723, nderrickson@urc.in.gov

Live streaming questions: (317) 233-4723